Page 1111 of 2222
If you have any questions or concerns regarding this change, please contact Customer Service or Applications Engineering at
1-800-444-5366 or email: info-us@lemo.com. Thank you for your continued support of LEMO products!
Written by      LEMO USA    December, 2024     #226A
New Extraction Tools for Crimp Contacts – Addendum A
The ‘automatic’ extraction tools for low voltage crimp contacts as well as coax / fiber and 0R Series hybrid
type contacts are being replaced with ‘manual’ versions which are operated by thumb.
Please see the updated chart below for part number conversions from automatic to manual.
LEMO EXTRACTION TOOL REFERENCES
MANUAL CONTACT TYPE AUTOMATIC
DCC.05.02B.LAG 0.5mm LV Crimp DCF.91.050.2LT
DCC.07.04B.LAG 0.7mm LV Crimp DCF.91.070.2LT DCF.91.073.5LT DCF.92.070.3LT DCF.93.070.4LT
DCC.09.05B.LAG 0.9mm LV Crimp DCF.91.090.2LT DCF.91.093.5LT DCF.92.090.3LT DCF.93.090.4LT
DCC.13.15B.LAG 1.3mm LV Crimp DCF.91.131.2LT DCF.91.133.5LT DCF.92.131.3LT DCF.93.131.4LT
DCC.16.25B.LAG 1.6mm LV Crimp DCF.91.162.2LT DCF.91.163.5LT DCF.92.162.3LT DCF.92.162.4LT
DCC.20.25B.LAG 2.0mm LV Crimp DCF.91.202.2LT DCF.91.203.5LT
DCC.30.35B.LAG 3.0mm LV Crimp DCF.91.303.5LT
DCC.40.45B.LAG 4.0mm LV Crimp DCF.91.405.5LT DCC.91.405.5LA
DCC.91.CP1.LAG
Coax type C
Fluidic/Pneumatic P1
DCC.91.384.5LA DCC.91.10P.1LA